Read this guide before installation and
operation. Handle the Terminal Box properly.User’s guide
2009.09.03 No. T307301De
■ Dimention
1
Terminal Box for Remote sensor
RPK-2101 / 2103
 RPK-2101  RPK-2103

 Dispose of the device as an industrial waste.
Specification
Type code RPK-2101 RPK-2103
Protection Class IP65
Material Housing Aluminum Die Casting
Packing Neoprene
Terminal block Terminal Block with 6 poles x 2
Terminal Block with 6 poles x 3
Procedure for Mounting Attaching by two M4 screws
Cable Gland Transmitter PG9(Oring attached) 1pc.(Mounted  on the Terminal Box.)
Detector MINI-M8  8 psc.
Suitable cable outer diameter : Phi 3...5.5
(Mounted  on the Terminal Box.)
PG9  8 pcs.
Suitable cable outer diameter : Phi 4...8
(Mounted  on the Terminal Box.)
Accessories Blank Plug BP0525 : 8pcs.(Supplied together with the Terminal Box)
2
PNP/NPN Selector DC 3-Wire/DC 2-Wire
selector
PNP/NPN Selector DC 3-Wire/DC 2-Wire
selector
■ Transmitter of DC 3-Wire at use.
Detector ：DC 3-Wire Detector switch（NPN）
 DC 2-Wire Detector switch
 RFD series
 Mechanical switch
● Detector of NPN
Transmitter：RPTA-8010-PU
  RGPT-3005-V1215-PU
  RGPT-4008-V1220A/B-PU
  RGPT-9012-V2430-PU
Detector switch
NPN/PNP
Selector
DC 2-Wiire/3-
Wire Selector
DC 3-Wire SW
NPN
OFF
DC 2-Wire SW ON
● Setteing DIP switch
Detector ：DC 3-Wire Detector switch（PNP）
 DC 2-Wire Detector switch
 RFD series
 Mechanical switch
● Detector of PNP
Transmitter：RPTA-8010-PU
  RGPT-3005-V1215-PU
  RGPT-4008-V1220A/B-PU
  RGPT-9012-V2430-PU
Detector switch
NPN/PNP
Selector
DC 2-Wiire/3-
Wire Selector
DC 3-Wire SW
PNP
OFF
DC 2-Wire SW ON
● Setteing DIP switch
CN1,CN2 ：Connecting Transmitter
CN3 ：+
CN4 ：SI1...8
CN5 ：-
Connecting to
Detector sensor
● Terminal Box
CN1,CN2 ：Connecting Transmitter
CN3 ：+
CN4 ：SI1...8
CN5 ：-
Connecting to